

Date: 19th January, 2024

To, Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Security Code: 540724 Security ID: DIAMONDYD

Kind Attention: Mr. Sumit Kanchan

Subject: Clarification on news item appearing in the "https://economictimes.indiatimes.com" dated 18th January, 2024 captioned "Haldiram's seeks to buy Indian chips maker Prataap Snacks"

Ref: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015"]

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to your email Ref. No. L/SURV/ONL/RV/NS/ (2023-2024)/ 84 dated 19th January, 2024 on the captioned subject with regard to news item appearing in the "https://economictimes.indiatimes.com" dated 18th January, 2024 captioned "Haldiram's seeks to buy Indian chips maker Prataap Snacks".

In this regard, we wish to clarify the following as sought in the email from BSE:

(a) Whether such negotiations were taking place? If so, you are advised to provide the said information along with the sequence of events in chronological order from the start of negotiations till date:

Clarification: The Company is not in negotiations as reported in the above-referred news article.

(b) Whether you/company are aware of any information that has not been announced to the Exchanges which could explain the aforesaid movement in the trading? If so, you are advised to provide the said information and the reasons for not disclosing the same to the Exchange earlier as required under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

Clarification: We are not aware of any information that has not been announced to the Exchanges, which requires disclosures under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Prataap Snacks Limited

CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746



The Company has complied with and continues to comply with the relevant disclosure norms under the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to kindly consider our above clarification and take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Prataap Snacks Limited

Amit Kumat

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Prataap Snacks Limited

CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746